Order No. 342/2022 of the Rector of the Maria Grzegorzewska University of 11 April 2022

on the amount of the fee for applicants for the first year of postgraduate programmes for the academic year 2022/2023

Pursuant to Article 79(2)(1) of the Act of July 20, 2018 on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2022, item 574, as amended) and paragraph 9(1) and (2) of the Rules and Regulations of Postgraduate Studies at the Maria Grzegorzewska University, constituting an appendix to Resolution 342/2020 of the Senate of the Maria Grzegorzewska University of 27 May 2020, resolves as follows:

§1

- 1. The admission fee to be registered for a given postgraduate programme is 30 PLN, subject to section 2.
- 2. The admission fee to be registered for speech therapy is 50 PLN.
- 3. The candidate shall pay the fee referred to in section 1 to 2 to the University's account generated by the online candidate registration (IRK) system (i.e. to the candidate's individual account generated by the IRK system) at the time of registration for a postgraduate programme.
- 4. The admission fee is non-refundable, subject to section 4.
- 5. The reimbursement of the admission fee is possible only in the event of failure to launch a postgraduate programme.
- 6. The amount of the reimbursed admission fee may be reduced by the costs of the transaction.

§2

The execution of the Order shall be entrusted to the Director of Studies who supervises the educational process of postgraduate studies.

§3

The Order shall enter into force on the date of its signature.

Rector: the Maria Grzegorzewska University Prof.

Barbara Marcinkowska, Ph.D.